
Government of The Peoples Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
District-Rangpur. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

 

Memo No. 46.02.8500.000.07.108.23-3272                                                                                                Date : 02/10/2023  
 

Invitation for Tender (Works)  
 

e-Tender Notice No. 12/2023-2024 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details are 
given below - 
Sl 
No 

Tender 
ID No. 

Package No Description of work Tender Document 
Last Selling  

(Date & Time) 

1 882043 RDRIIP-2/W-VRB-334 Improvement of Burirhat - Ragunathpur via Baidyanathpur Road (Ch.00-1000m). ID No.185925023. 
Salvage Cost Tk. 2,97,830.00. [ Taraganj] [LTM] 

 
 

22/10/23 
16.00 PM 

 

2 882046 RDRIIP-2/W-VRB-335 Improvement of Purbo Rahimapur - Burirhat road via Mondol para Road (Ch. 1000- 2500m). Road ID 
No.1185925022. Salvage Cost Tk. 49,441.00 [Taraganj] [LTM]. 

3 882040 CAFDRIRP/Rangpur/UNR/
FD/W-12/2023-24 

Rehabilitation of Tambulpur UP Office - Talerhat via Gaqoa Mouza Road from Ch.:00 m - 3000m. 
under Pirgacha Upazila, District: Rangpur.(Road ID No.: 185733020) [OTM]. 

29/10/2023 
16.00 PM 

4 882036 CW-205/RCIP/RNG 01. Improvement of Jaigirhat R&H to Pirgacha (Gopalganj ghat) via Balarhat (Mithapukur Part) Road 
at Ch:1500-11935m = 10435m under Mithapukur Upazila, District: Rangpur (Road ID -185582006) 
cost of Salvage Materials : 26,49,388.00 Tk. & 02. Improvement of Barodarga GC-Nabdigonj RHD 
Road at Ch:00-5462m = 5462m under Pirgacha Upazila, District : Rangpur ( Road ID-185732012) 

Salvage Materials : 11,08,554.00 Tk. Total Cost of Salvage Materials : 37,57,942.00 Tk. [OTM]. 

 
 
 

05/11/2023 

16.00 PM 
 
 

5 866903 CW-207/RCIP/RNG Improvement of Sanerhat GC - Rahmatpur GC (Bairagirhat) Road at Ch: 00-12560m (Road ID- 
185762008) under Pirganj Upazila District:Rangpur. Total cost of Salvage Materials: 48,01,382.00 
Tk.. [OTM]. 

 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.  
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches.. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

 
 

 

 

(Mohammad Shahjahan Ali) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Rangpur 
Ph: 02589-962730 

E-mail : xen.rangpur@lged.gov.bd 
 

 
 

Copy:- 
01. The Editor, “The Bangladesh News” Dhaka He is requested to publish this tender notice (6x3 Column inch size) for one day through his Daily by 05.10.2023. 

02. The Editor, "The Daily Ajkaler Khobor”, Dhaka.He is requested to publish this tender notice (6x3 Column inch size)  for one day through his Daily by 05.10.2023. 
03. The Editor, The Daily Prothom Khabor”, Rangpur.He is requested to publish this tender notice (6x3 Column inch size)  for one day through his Daily by 05.10.2023. 
04. Notice board (All)  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

†kL nvwmbvi 
g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii 
DbœwZ 
 
 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.rangpur@lged.gov.bd

